The Finksburg News

Finksburg Planning And Citizens Council Newsletter Finksburg.org for updated information To Promote A Finksburg Community, Whose Objective Is To Preserve The Fundamental Quality Of Life Where Farms, Families And Businesses May Coexist In A Manner Beneficial To All

SHA Official To Update FPACC on Route 140 And Needed Improvements!!!

Who: All residents of Finksburg and its environs are invited What: To attend the Finksburg Planning and Citizens' Council, Inc. general membership meeting When: Thursday April 26th at 7 p.m. Where: Sandymount United Methodist Church

SHA Update On 140:

The State Highway Administration is scheduled to have one of its experts attend our next meeting. Discussion will be on what can be done to improve traffic flow on Route 140 between the bridge in Baltimore County and Route 91. Questions will be raised as to what can be done to make driving safer on Route 140 especially near Dede Road.

Pathways Meetings:

Brenda Dinne will speak on the Pathways program that has been ongoing in the county for about a year. Dinne will possibly show a video on where the Pathways program has been, the future of the program and update us on what is next.

Finksburg Community Plan:

Daphne Daly is also scheduled to speak at our next meeting on the Finksburg Community Plan. We are anxious to hear where the plan is, what the plan is supposed to do, when will it be implemented and what does it mean to Finksburg. We'd also like to know why it's taken so long to implement it.

Election Set For Next Meeting:

FPACC, Inc. will hold its annual election of new officers in April. The next board has been tentatively set with voting to take place at the meeting. Here's the slate to be voted on:

Preliminary Ballot

President:	Dave O'Callaghan
Vice President:	John Lopez
Secretary:	Jean Walker
Treasurer:	Joe Kaelin
Communicatior	ns Director: Michael Davis

Members at Large: (Vote for 4) Debbie Lockwood Sissy (Alice) Altstatt Gary Kerns Mat Tiahrt

Membership Dues Accepted:

Once again we ask to please pay your membership dues for 2007. You can pay your dues at our meeting next week. It's \$10 for residents and \$25 for businesses. We are looking to grow membership in '07 and are really looking for more business owners to join our organization. So please bring a friend and pay your dues ahead of time. Thanks so much.

Trash Cleanup Set:

The next community cleanup day is Saturday, April 28th. FPACC encourages all members and residents of Finksburg to come out and cleanup the trash left on the side of Route 91 between Route 140 and Deer Park Road. We will meet at 8 a.m. at the Finksburg Plaza and should be done by 10 a.m. Bags and SHA vests will be provided. Please help us cleanup Finksburg.

More Information And Updates:

If you want more information and updates on what's happening in Finksburg and the county go to <u>www.finksburg.org</u>

Be Informed. Attend the Next Meeting!

FPACC Calendar:

April 26th- General Membership Meeting 7 p.m. April 28th- Trash Pickup 8 a.m. Finksburg Plaza May 2nd- Board Meeting 7 p.m. FSK Golf Course

Save a Stamp: Receive your newsletter electronically. Send your e-mail address to Mike Davis at Mike.Davis@finksburg.org.

 Mark Your Calendar: General Council meetings are the 4th Thursday of the month at the Sandy Mount United Methodist Church. Meetings begin at 7 PM. Board meetings are usually held on the 1st Wednesday of each month.

Yearly Membership Fee: \$10 per household, \$25 per business

Dues: You can pay your 2007 dues. The organization uses money from dues to pay for the printing and mailing costs of this newsletter and other mailings.

_____ I would like to join the Finksburg Planning And Citizens' Council a not-for-profit organization.

_____ I would like to renew my membership. (Dues and donations not tax deductible)

_____ Yes, I would also like to volunteer. (Board membership, roadside trash pickup, county meeting attendance, etc.)

_____ I would like to make an additional donation of \$______ to the FPACC.

Name		
Address		
City		Zip
Phone		Work phone
E-mail	@	-

Finksburg Planning And Citizens Council Inc., P O Box 70 Finksburg, Maryland 21048

Board of Directors:

Jim JohnsonPresident
Lewis BerkemeierVice-President
Debbie LockwoodTreasurer
Jean WalkerAlice "Sissy" Alstatt
Secretary
Mat Tiahrt-Communications Director